9. Maluku Barat Daya 117 95 4 

10. Kepulauan Aru 117 115 2 

11. Kota Tual 27 6 - 

Total  1.198 636 18 

Source: Primary data, 2020 (edited) 

The table shows that in Maluku women with 

leadership power at the village level out of a total of 

1.198 (one thousand one hundred and ninety eight) 

villages with a definitive number of village heads, 

namely 636 (six hundred and thirty six) villages, only 

18 of these villages are led by women or around 2.9% 

(two point nine percent), from total to definitive 

villages and only about 1.5% (one point five percent) of 

total villages in Maluku. This number indicates an 

inequality in terms of equality between men and women